upon the Employee to be issued one Share of the Bank, in accordance with the terms and 

conditions of such Grant. 

3.2 The maximum number of Employee Stock Options that may be granted per Employee and in 

aggregate shall vary depending upon the designation and the appraisal / assessment process, 

however, shall not exceed 18,00,000 (eighteen lakhs) Options per eligible Employee. Subject to this 

ceiling, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee reserves the right to decide the number of 

Employee Stock Options to be granted in one or more tranches to each Employee. 

3.3 Prior approval of shareholders by way of special resolution in the general meeting shall be